OIPE 03-3	1 - 2003
(Rev. 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark C
	404917 v v
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 26 -0	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereout 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Federico MANCOSU Alessandro VOLPI	Name: PIRELLI COORDINAMENTO PNEUMATICI S
	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Viale Sarca, 222
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 20126 Milan State/Prov.:
To correct receiving party name and Other <u>zip code of receiving party at</u>	Country: ITALY ZIP:
Reel 8275, Frame 0226. Execution Date: October 8, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5.801,304
08/728,795	5,801,304
08/728,795	5,801,304
Additional numbers	5,801,304
Additional numbers	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorize on the should be credited on the should be credited by the should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorize on the should be credited by the sh
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorized HESPECHARGE DECEMBED ACS MARKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMETY FILED
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorize on the should be credited on the should be credited by the should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorize on the should be credited by the sh
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	 Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR □ Authorize of test sets and the count TIME APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR □ Authorize of test sets and the count TIMELY FILED. 8. Deposit account TIMELY FILED.
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorized ESPECIAL GENERIC COMPENSIONANCE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. 8. Deposit accounce of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorized ESPECIAL GENERIC COMPENSIONANCE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. 8. Deposit accounce of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR Authorized ESPECIAL GENERIC COMPENSIONANCE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. 8. Deposit accounce of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

ORM PT SOCI R 12-2	3-1996 HELO 8/7 B RATINES OF COMMERCE							
	HE-1007 C 23 PEAK May Cocommerce Patent and Trademark Office							
o the Kongrable Commissioner of Pat. 100	328/05 ttached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Marco CANTU Federico MANCOSU Alessandro VOLPI	Name: PIRELLI COORDINAMENT PNUEMATICI S.p.A. Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes X No								
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Viale Sarca, 222							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: 21026 Milan Country: Italy							
Execution Date: October 8, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 1996 B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numb	ached? \Box Yes \mathbf{X} No $12/19/96$							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: WATSON COLE STEVENS DAVIS, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
Internal Address: Suite 1000	Enclosed (Check No. 21701)							
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W.	Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-247	77 8. Deposit account number: 23-0576(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
William A. Knoeller, Reg. No. 20,929	300 5D 10/31/96 08728795 1 581 00 CK 10/10/96							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT							
	REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0291							

(7a)

of_

PIRELLI IND. PROP. DEPT.



004

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

- Marco CANTU (1)
- (2)Federico MANCOSU
- (3) Alessandro VOLPI

In consideration of the own of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree (4) to assign, and hereby does sealen. transfer and pet over to

- (6) PIRELLI COORDINAMENTO PNEUMATICI S. p.A.
- of Viale Sarca, 222 20126 Milan, Italy (6a)
- (7)

(horeinstear designated as the Assigned) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States. its corritories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of

(8) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Paront which may be granted cherefor, known as

(9) METHOD OF PORESERING AND CONTROLLING TREAD WEARING IN A PNEUMATIC

TIRE AND RELATED PNEUMATIC TIRE (Case No. WAK 30139)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

(10) on _ _____ or has already filed

(11) U.S. appln. Serial No. _____, filed on __

112) The undersigned scknowledges in obligation of assignment of this invention to each assignee at the cime the invention wis made.

 The undersigned agree(2) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigned may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(4) to exocute all papers necessary in connection with any interfarence which may be

declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining avidence and going forward with such interforence.)) The undersigned egrecis) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in

connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar ngscementa.

a) The undersigned agrowly) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigned

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(e) and requescie) the Commissioner of facence to issue any and all Lecters Patents of the United States repulting from seid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the seid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenance that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) no executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

5) The undersigned hereby grantia) the firm of WATSON COLE STEVENS DAVIS. P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

	Dace_	Oct.	8,	1996	Signature	of	Invencor (1)		Bion	(geal)
×	Dace_	Oct.	8,	1996	Signsture	o£	Inventor (2)	Film	manu	(SEAL)
	Date_	Oct.	8,	1996	Signature	of	Inventor /(3)	Elenm	my Vily	(SEAL)
	Date				Signsture	of	Inventor (4)			(SEAL)
	Date				Signature	of	Invencor (5)			(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Norary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) A U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. It meither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses the also sign here:

118

						(SEAL)
Dace_	OCT. 8, 1996	5	of Wicness_	Uniametta	No vie	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/26/2003